
Location Project Description
Total Grant 

Amount
BEAVERLODGE Sewage Lagoon-Aeration Installation $341,397

BITTERN LAKE Colorimeter $1,605

BOYLE Enforcement Order Plan $73,250

BYEMOOR Water Reservoir in Byemoor $860,544

CANMORE Dewatering Capacity & Sludge Thickening Upgrade $988,800

CANMORE Influent Pump Capacity Upgrade $98,880

CHAMPION Water Treatment Plant Upgrade Study $10,125

COCHRANE New Water Treatment Plant $3,830,170

CT BEAVER Bruce - Lift Station Replacement $486,928

CT CARDSTON Hamlet of Spring Coulee WTP Remote Monitoring System $4,500

CT MINBURN Ranfurly - Groundwater Supply $412,500

CZAR Wastewater Lagoon and Lift Station Upgrades $1,750,230

DAYSLAND Water Treatment Plant Assessment $28,718

DERWENT Wastewater System Study $19,576

DEVON WTP Membrane Filtration Project $895,840

DRAYTON VALLEY New Wastewater Treatment Plant $2,227,179

EAST PRAIRIE SCADA Upgrade $225,000

EDBERG Wastewater Lagoon $971,925

ENDIANG Water Reservoir and Pumping Station (Endiang) $930,513

FABYAN Lagoon Liner and Lift Station $928,125

FAIRVIEW Water Treatment Plant Upgrade Phase 1 $232,297

FORT KENT Fort Kent Sewage Lagoon & Lift Station $1,390,022

GIBBONS Lift Station and Forcemain $3,401,002

HEISLER Online Analyzer Project $75,000

HIGH LEVEL Chlorine Analyzer Installation $3,602

HILL SPRING Water Supply Hydrogeological Study $7,914

LAMONT Wastewater Treatment Facility Expansion $1,619,500

LOMOND Water Supply and Treatment Study $15,000

MARWAYNE Water System Study $18,045

MD BIGHORN Deadman's Flats Wastewater Treatment System Upgrade $2,450,000

MD LESSER SLAVE RVR Southshore Wastewater Transmission System $975,000

MD OPPORTUNITY Hamlet of Sandy Lake WTP Upgrades $420,900

MONITOR Wastewater Lagoon - Monitor $1,529,046

OKOTOKS Well No. 10 $109,750

ONOWAY Onoway WTP Upgrades $440,468

PONOKA Lagoon Expansion $289,512

SMOKY LAKE Smoky Lake - WTP Upgrade Plan $22,425

SPM CROWSNEST PASS Bellevue - Hillcrest Sewage Lagoon Upgrade $4,269,000

SPM CROWSNEST PASS SCADA Upgrade $222,281
SPM WOOD BUFFALO CDP for Saline Creek and Parsons Creek $86,000,000

          Grants to Municipalities
          Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership

          Projects Approved - May 1, 2008 to August 31, 2009

Page 1 of 2



Location Project Description
Total Grant 

Amount

          Grants to Municipalities
          Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership

          Projects Approved - May 1, 2008 to August 31, 2009

ST. PAUL WTP Improvements $10,000

STRATHMORE Waste Water Treatment Plant Expansion $3,525,600

SUNDRE New Water Treatment Plant $4,091,121

TABER Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrade $5,745,299

THORSBY New Water Treatment Facility $3,811,360

TWO HILLS Wastewater System Study $25,796

TWO HILLS Water System Study $26,929

TWO HILLS Water Well #3 and Supply Line $41,625

TWO HILLS Water Well No. 4 Replacement $49,491

WABASCA-DESMARAIS Wabasca - Desmarais WTP Upgrades $3,158,480

WETASKIWIN Water Treatment Plant Upgrades $3,616,653
WILLINGDON Water/Wastewater Study $40,650

TOTAL: $142,719,572

2)  Funding is provided as a percentage of eligible approved project costs.  For communities over 1,000 
population (to a max. of 45,000) grant percentages are calculated by a formula.  The percentage ratio 
declines as the population increases.

1)  The above amounts represent the currently proposed grant allocation to each location under this 
program.

Notes:

Page 2 of 2


	Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership
	Projects Approved - May 1, 2008 to August 31, 2009
	Beaverlodge-MD Bighorn
	MD Lesser Slave Rvr - SPM Wood Buffalo
	St. Paul - Willingdon

